

				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Relyco, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company		R & R Wash Materials, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
				BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0105	Clearing	STA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EA.	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
204.0100	Removing Asphaltic Surface	S.Y.	800	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	L.F.	755	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,887.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,020.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	122	\$ 3.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 610.00
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	EA.	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	EA.	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (12-Inch)	L.F.	70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00
204.0280	Sealing Pipes	EA.	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	C.Y.	20,076	\$ 7.15	\$ 143,543.40	\$ 8.55	\$ 171,649.80	\$ 7.13	\$ 143,141.88	\$ 10.50	\$ 210,798.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway	EA.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate 3/4-Inch	TON	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
305.0120	Base Aggregate 1 1/4-Inch	TON	15,469	\$ 6.35	\$ 98,228.15	\$ 9.30	\$ 143,861.70	\$ 7.83	\$ 121,122.27	\$ 12.25	\$ 189,495.25
311.0110	Breaker Run	TON	15,857	\$ 10.65	\$ 168,877.05	\$ 11.60	\$ 183,941.20	\$ 12.83	\$ 203,445.31	\$ 12.00	\$ 190,284.00
415.0060	Concrete Pavement 6-Inch	S.Y.	180	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 8,955.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EA.	38	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 266.00
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains	EA.	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,380.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	EA.	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
522.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinf'd. Concr. 12-Inch	EA.	4	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 542.50	\$ 2,170.00
522.1015	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinf'd. Concr. 15-Inch	EA.	1	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
522.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinf'd. Concr. 18-Inch	EA.	1	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 648.00
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinf'd. Concr. 24-Inch	EA.	3	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 2,301.00
522.1036	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinf'd. Concr. 36-Inch	EA.	4	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 5,892.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
522.1042	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinf'd. Concr. 42-Inch	EA.	2	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,367.00	\$ 2,734.00	\$ 1,737.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 2,664.00
522.2614	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe RCHE 14x23-Inch	EA.	1	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00
522.2619	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe RCHE 19x30-Inch	EA.	2	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,043.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,998.00
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type D	L.F.	414	\$ 19.50	\$ 8,073.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 7,741.80	\$ 16.53	\$ 6,843.42	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,659.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	L.F.	64	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,728.00
601.0553	Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D	L.F.	3,930	\$ 14.00	\$ 55,020.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 56,985.00	\$ 12.13	\$ 47,670.90	\$ 14.10	\$ 55,413.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	L.F.	48	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	1,505	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 4.95	\$ 7,449.75	\$ 4.73	\$ 7,118.65	\$ 4.60	\$ 6,923.00
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	1,770	\$ 4.75	\$ 8,407.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 8,938.50	\$ 5.03	\$ 8,903.10	\$ 4.90	\$ 8,673.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	1,745	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,161.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,597.50	\$ 5.33	\$ 9,300.85	\$ 5.20	\$ 9,074.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	136	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00
602.0615	Curb Ramp Detectable W.F. Natural Patina Radial	SF	172	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,536.00
606.0100	Riprap Light	C.Y.	14	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 84.30	\$ 1,180.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	C.Y.	77	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 84.30	\$ 6,491.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,315.00
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	C.Y.	75	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 5,302.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch	L.F.	471	\$ 48.00	\$ 22,608.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 21,854.40	\$ 39.25	\$ 18,486.75	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,369.00
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	L.F.	485	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,675.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 26,917.50	\$ 52.25	\$ 25,341.25	\$ 52.70	\$ 25,559.50
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	L.F.	103	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,519.00	\$ 74.30	\$ 7,652.90	\$ 69.25	\$ 7,132.75	\$ 81.50	\$ 8,394.50
608.0336	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 36-Inch	L.F.	140	\$ 126.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 124.80	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,300.00
608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch	L.F.	527	\$ 49.50	\$ 26,086.50	\$ 56.80	\$ 29,933.60	\$ 53.25	\$ 28,062.75	\$ 62.00	\$ 32,674.00
608.0424	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-Inch	L.F.	225	\$ 67.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 15,581.25	\$ 83.50	\$ 18,787.50
608.0442	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 42-Inch	L.F.	123	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 159.20	\$ 19,581.60	\$ 139.00	\$ 17,097.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 22,509.00
608.2414	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinf'd. Concr. HE-IV 14x23-Inch	L.F.	130	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 81.75	\$ 10,627.50	\$ 83.25	\$ 10,822.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 12,610.00
608.2419	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinf'd. Concr. HE-IV 19x30-Inch	L.F.	97	\$ 103.00	\$ 9,991.00	\$ 103.20	\$ 10,010.40	\$ 90.25	\$ 8,754.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,640.00
611.0530	Manhole Covers Type J	EA.	4	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 2,472.00
611.0615	Inlet Covers Type F	EA.	5	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 8,010.00
611.0639	Inlet Covers Type H-S	EA.	3	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 2,706.00
611.0645	Inlet Covers Type MS-A	EA.	1	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 648.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	EA.	2	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 4,164.00
611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	EA.	1	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
611.2010	Manholes 10-FT Diameter	EA.	1	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 9,034.00	\$ 9,034.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,815.00	\$ 12,815.00

ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Bidder #1 Relyco, Inc.		Bidder #2 Vinton Construction Company		Bidder #3 R & R Wash Materials, Inc.		Bidder #4 Advance Construction Inc.	
				BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
611.3003	Inlets 3-FT Diameter	EA.	2	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 1,709.00	\$ 3,418.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
611.3004	Inlets 4-FT Diameter	EA.	5	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 8,610.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	EA.	3	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 1,399.00	\$ 4,197.00	\$ 1,421.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 4,425.00
611.3253	Inlets 2.5x3-FT	EA.	5	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 8,600.00
611.3901	Inlet Median 1 Grate	EA.	1	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 838.00
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA.	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
619.1000	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 40,650.00	\$ 40,650.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 65,333.00	\$ 65,333.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	S.F.	260	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,470.00
624.0100	Water	MGAL	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
625.0100	Topsoil	S.Y.	24,200	\$ 1.45	\$ 35,090.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 68,970.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 34,364.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96,800.00
627.0200	Mulching	S.Y.	18,400	\$ 0.64	\$ 11,776.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 9,384.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 11,592.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	L.F.	1,750	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	L.F.	1,750	\$ 0.10	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.50	\$ 0.13	\$ 227.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.50
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EA.	6	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EA.	6	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
628.2023	Erosion Mat Class II Type B	S.Y.	5,800	\$ 1.95	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 12,354.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 10,730.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EA.	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EA.	3	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	EA.	7	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	L.F.	340	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 3,298.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,856.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EA.	18	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	EA.	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	15	\$ 67.50	\$ 978.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,450.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	410	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 3,628.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,450.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	25	\$ 18.75	\$ 468.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 462.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	50	\$ 3.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
645.0120	Geotextile Fabric Type HR	S.Y.	216	\$ 2.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 540.00
645.0130	Geotextile Fabric Type R	S.Y.	20	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	EA.	18	\$ 39.03	\$ 702.54	\$ 39.03	\$ 702.54	\$ 41.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culverts	EA.	14	\$ 92.58	\$ 1,296.12	\$ 92.58	\$ 1,296.12	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00
652.0210	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1-Inch	L.F.	807	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,026.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,026.25	\$ 3.77	\$ 3,042.39	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,026.25
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	L.F.	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 8.03	\$ 963.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	L.F.	759	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 6,853.77	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,831.00
652.0800	Conduit Loop Detector	L.F.	1,158	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,905.80	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,905.80	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,905.80	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,905.80
653.0100	Pull Boxes Steel 12x30-Inch	EA.	8	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,560.00
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	EA.	6	\$ 760.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 4,560.00
653.0900	Adjusting Pull Boxes	EA.	1	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	EA.	11	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	EA.	10	\$ 565.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 5,650.00
654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2	EA.	4	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00
655.0230	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG	L.F.	322	\$ 1.33	\$ 428.26	\$ 1.33	\$ 428.26	\$ 1.34	\$ 431.48	\$ 1.33	\$ 428.26
655.0240	Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG	L.F.	89	\$ 2.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 178.00
655.0260	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG	L.F.	1,382	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,902.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,902.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,902.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,902.20
655.0270	Cable Traffic Signal 15-14 AWG	L.F.	108	\$ 2.43	\$ 262.44	\$ 2.43	\$ 262.44	\$ 2.44	\$ 263.52	\$ 2.43	\$ 262.44
655.0700	Loop Detector Lead in Cable	L.F.	6,109	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,803.55	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,803.55	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,803.55	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,803.55
655.0800	Loop Detector Wire	L.F.	3,206	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,442.70	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,442.70	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,442.70	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,442.70
655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG	L.F.	930	\$ 0.55	\$ 511.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 511.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 511.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 511.50
658.0416	Pedestrian Signal Face 12-Inch	EA.	4	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00
658.0500	Pedestrian Push Buttons	EA.	4	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00
658.5039	Signal Mounting Hardware	EA.	1	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	L.F.	230	\$ 1.55	\$ 356.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 358.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	L.F.	107	\$ 2.25	\$ 240.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 242.89	\$ 2.50	\$ 267.50
SPV.0060.01	Inlet Covers Type BH	EA.	7	\$ 605.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 4,802.00
SPV.0060.02	Crosswalk RRFB Assembly, RRFB1	EA.	6	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 28,560.00
SPV.0060.03	Crosswalk RRFB Assembly, RRFB2	EA.	1	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00
SPV.0060.04	Adjusting Water Valves	EA.	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
SPV.0105.01	Grading & Shaping Cul-de-Sac and Approach	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SPV.0105.02	Remove & Salvage Traffic Signals	L.S.	1	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00
SPV.0105.03	Relocate & Reinstall Salvaged Traffic Signals	L.S.	1	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00
SPV.0180.01	Salvage Reclaimed Asphalt	S.Y.	18,455	\$ 0.01	\$ 184.55	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,227.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 96,888.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,455.00
BID TOTAL				\$ 1,018,624.01		\$ 1,146,430.33		\$ 1,168,328.33		\$ 1,309,657.45	